

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners

Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 8/6/2024 Consent Agenda Department: Sustainability

Presenter(s): Jeremiah LeRoy

Contact(s): Jeremiah LeRoy, Sustainability Officer

Subject: Solar on Fire Department Facilities

Brief Summary: The Board of Commissioners approved funding from American Rescue Plan Act to install rooftop solar on Buncombe County Fire Departments. After evaluations of the facilities and a formal bid process, Eagle Solar and Light has been selected as the lowest responsive, responsible contractor to install 10 solar systems on Fire Department facilities.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Motion to authorize the County Manager or designee to execute contract with Eagle Solar and Light in the amount of \$626,177 to install solar on Fire Departments in Buncombe County.

County Manager's comments and Recommendations: County Manager recommends approval as presented.